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Disclaimer:

Please note that the information posted on this Web site is provided solely for the convenience of
licensees. The Liability Management Rating (LMR) is the result of a comparison of deemed assets to
deemed liabilities for all Liability Management programs, excluding the Mining Financial Security
Program (MFSP).  This ratio is based on information reported to the AER and the calculation of
deemed assets and liabilities as specified in the following AER directives:

Directive 006: Licensee Liability Rating (LLR) Program and Licence Transfer Process
Directive 024: Large Facility Liability Management Program (LFP)
Directive 075: Oilfield Waste Liability (OWL) Program.

Licensees can view their individual LMR ratio through the Digital Data Submission (DDS) system.

This information is provided without warranty of any kind, and while believed to be accurate, the AER,
its agents, employees and contractors hereby disclaim any liability for losses or damages that may
result or arise from the use of or reliance on the information provided on this site.

Liability Management Rating (LMR)

Industry LMR:

Total Number of Licensees Evaluated:

Total Number of Licences/Approvals Evaluated:

Total Deemed Assets:

Total Deemed Liabilities:

Total Estimated Liabilities *:

Total Security Held:

4.92

728

345,767

$147,602,175,385.77

$30,017,106,271.77

$30,552,718,671.77

$225,263,139.39

Liability Management (LMR) Rating Summary

0.00

LMR Range Number of
Licensees

Number of
Licences/

Approvals

Total Deemed Assets Total Deemed Liabilities LMR
Value

0.01 - 0.49

0.50 - 0.99

1.00 - 1.49

1.50 - 1.99

2.00 - 2.99

3.00 - 3.99

4.00 - 4.99

5.00 - 5.99

6.00 - 6.99

7.00 - 7.99

8.00 - 8.99

9.00 - 9.99

10.00 or >

237

43

72

90

51

66

29

31

22

8

9

7

6

57

4,657

6,457

22,571

36,939

59,161

52,633

91,441

11,319

14,877

3,225

12,883

1,240

860

27,504

$8,998.36

$116,491,661.04

$1,553,078,508.41

$2,801,984,628.52

$7,549,782,863.60

$11,866,343,145.38

$26,347,490,061.84

$5,545,594,866.72

$7,417,158,474.18

$2,418,176,158.85

$11,088,328,182.68

$1,586,843,337.31

$907,656,989.45

$68,403,237,509.43

$307,200,204.93

$422,454,471.66

$1,789,446,981.91

$2,199,257,454.17

$4,216,080,849.35

$4,902,611,797.37

$7,624,532,648.57

$1,222,830,268.51

$1,349,302,620.70

$389,264,535.85

$1,479,420,458.80

$188,181,477.25

$96,117,429.81

$3,830,405,072.89

0.00

0.28

0.87

1.27

1.79

2.42

3.46

4.54

5.50

6.21

7.50

8.43

9.44

17.86

*Estimated Liabilities includes liabilities for ‘NEW’ wells and facilities as defined in Directive 006, which have not yet aged into
the liability management programs.  Deemed liabilities do not include these additional liabilities.


