#### Alberta Energy Regulator

# Liability Management Programs Results Report Liability Run ID: 42593 Liability Run Date: March 07, 2020

#### **Disclaimer:**

Please note that the information posted on this Web site is provided solely for the convenience of licensees. The Liability Management Rating (LMR) is the result of a comparison of deemed assets to deemed liabilities for all Liability Management programs, excluding the Mining Financial Security Program (MFSP). This ratio is based on information reported to the AER and the calculation of deemed assets and liabilities as specified in the following AER directives:

Directive 006: Licensee Liability Rating (LLR) Program and Licence Transfer Process Directive 024: Large Facility Liability Management Program (LFP) Directive 075: Oilfield Waste Liability (OWL) Program.

Licensees can view their individual LMR ratio through the Digital Data Submission (DDS) system.

This information is provided without warranty of any kind, and while believed to be accurate, the AER, its agents, employees and contractors hereby disclaim any liability for losses or damages that may result or arise from the use of or reliance on the information provided on this site.

### Liability Management Rating (LMR)

Industry LMR:	4.92
Total Number of Licensees Evaluated:	728
Total Number of Licences/Approvals Evaluated:	345,767
Total Deemed Assets:	\$147,602,175,385.77
Total Deemed Liabilities:	\$30,017,106,271.77
Total Estimated Liabilities *:	\$30,552,718,671.77
Total Security Held:	\$225,263,139.39

## Liability Management (LMR) Rating Summary

LMR Range	Number of Licensees	Number of Licences/ Approvals	Total Deemed Assets	Total Deemed Liabilities	LMR Value
0.00	237	4,657	\$8,998.36	\$307,200,204.93	0.00
0.01 - 0.49	43	6,457	\$116,491,661.04	\$422,454,471.66	0.28
0.50 - 0.99	72	22,571	\$1,553,078,508.41	\$1,789,446,981.91	0.87
1.00 - 1.49	90	36,939	\$2,801,984,628.52	\$2,199,257,454.17	1.27
1.50 - 1.99	51	59,161	\$7,549,782,863.60	\$4,216,080,849.35	1.79
2.00 - 2.99	66	52,633	\$11,866,343,145.38	\$4,902,611,797.37	2.42
3.00 - 3.99	29	91,441	\$26,347,490,061.84	\$7,624,532,648.57	3.46
4.00 - 4.99	31	11,319	\$5,545,594,866.72	\$1,222,830,268.51	4.54
5.00 - 5.99	22	14,877	\$7,417,158,474.18	\$1,349,302,620.70	5.50
6.00 - 6.99	8	3,225	\$2,418,176,158.85	\$389,264,535.85	6.21
7.00 - 7.99	9	12,883	\$11,088,328,182.68	\$1,479,420,458.80	7.50
8.00 - 8.99	7	1,240	\$1,586,843,337.31	\$188,181,477.25	8.43
9.00 - 9.99	6	860	\$907,656,989.45	\$96,117,429.81	9.44
10.00 or >	57	27,504	\$68,403,237,509.43	\$3,830,405,072.89	17.86

\*Estimated Liabilities includes liabilities for 'NEW' wells and facilities as defined in Directive 006, which have not yet aged into the liability management programs. Deemed liabilities do not include these additional liabilities.